TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE previously recorded on Reel 006006 Frame 0430. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900402358

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISIUM HEALTHCARE PARTNERS, LP		02/17/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MADRYN HEALTH PARTNERS, LP	
Street Address:	C/O MADRYN ASSET MANAGEMENT, LP	
Internal Address:	140 E 45TH STREET, 15TH FLOOR, SUITE B	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Duonouty Type	Number	Word Mark
Property Type	Number	vvora wark
Serial Number:	77452725	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	78979502	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	85440022	SOMASCAN
Serial Number:	85440030	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	85539908	SOMAMER
Serial Number:	85539913	SOMAMER
Serial Number:	86659819	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86660529	
Serial Number:	86660537	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86660541	
Serial Number:	86660543	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86660544	
Serial Number:	86660545	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86729090	WELLNESS CHIP
Serial Number:	77625752	VERACYTE
		TRADEMARK

900402953 REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0082

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77925349	AFIRMA
Serial Number:	85230344	
Serial Number:	85230364	
Serial Number:	86519958	PERCEPTA
Serial Number:	86200269	VENUS VIVA
Serial Number:	86200324	VENUS LEGACY
Serial Number:	86535325	VENUS FREEZE
Serial Number:	86535351	VENUS VERSA
Serial Number:	86536616	VENUS CONCEPT
Serial Number:	86542404	VENUS FIORE
Serial Number:	86573584	VENUS SKIN
Serial Number:	86632068	NANOFRACTIONAL RF
Serial Number:	86634019	DELIVERING THE PROMISE
Serial Number:	77713180	(MP) ²

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043315800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-2498

Email: barbarabrown@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039485.000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER B. STEWART
SIGNATURE:	/Peter B. Stewart/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page1.tif source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page2.tif source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page3.tif source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page4.tif source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page5.tif source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page6.tif source=MadrynSecondAmendedRestatedCertificate#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VISIUM HEALTHCARE PARTNERS, LP		UAA /17/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

MADRYN HEALTH PARTNERS, LP
C/O MADRYN ASSET MANAGEMENT, LP
140 E 45th STREET, 15TH FLOOR, SUITE B
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
10017
Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77452725	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	78979502	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	85440022	SOMASCAN
Serial Number:	85440030	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	85539908	SOMAMER
Serial Number:	85539913	SOMAMER
Serial Number:	86659819	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86660529	
Serial Number:	86660537	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86660541	
Serial Number:	86660543	SOMALOGIC
Serial Number:	86660544	
Serial Number:	86660545	SOMALOGIC

file:///C:/Users/peggr/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20File RK4/13/2017

REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0084

Serial Number:	86729090	WELLNESS CHIP
Serial Number:	77625752	VERACYTE
Serial Number:	77925349	AFIRMA
Serial Number:	85230344	
Serial Number:	85230364	
Serial Number:	86519958	PERCEPTA
Serial Number:	86200269	VENUS VIVA
Serial Number:	86200324	VENUS LEGACY
Serial Number:	86535325	VENUS FREEZE
Serial Number:	86535351	VENUS VERSA
Serial Number:	86536616	VENUS CONCEPT
Serial Number:	86542404	VENUS FIORE
Serial Number:	86573584	VENUS SKIN
Serial Number:	86632068	NANOFRACTIONAL RF
Serial Number:	86634019	DELIVERING THE PROMISE
Serial Number:	77713180	(MP) ²

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7044095637

Phone:

704-331-2407

Email:

beckypegg@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1:

3015 Carrington Mill Blvd., Suite 400

Address Line 2:

P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4:

Research Triangle Pk, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

11	ME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER B. STEWART	
	nature:	/Peter B. Stewart/	-
Dat		03/08/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source = MadrynName Change Doc#page 1.tifsource=MadrynNameChangeDoc#page2.tif source=MadrynNameChangeDoc#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM418930

Receipt Date:

03/08/2017

Fee Amount:

\$740

REEL: 006037 FRAME: 0085

April 19, 2017

Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Change of Name Recordation Visium Healthcare Partners, LP to Madryn Health Partners, LP Reel 6006/Frame 0430; Recorded March 8, 2017

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The following information is provided related to our request for a Corrective Assignment being filed concurrently herewith.

On March 8, 2017, a change of name was submitted for recordation to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>) through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System ("<u>ETAS</u>") for certain trademark registrations and applications in which Madryn Health Partners, LP, previously Visium Healthcare Partners, LP, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") has a security interest. The documents filed with the change of name related to a change of name for the Administrative Agent, namely from Visium Healthcare Partners, LP to Madryn Health Partners, LP. The change of name was recorded at Reel 6006/Frame 0430 and the corresponding Notice of Recordation was received from the USPTO on March 16, 2017.

Following recordation of the change of name, it appears that the USPTO has updated its trademark database to reflect Madryn Health Partners, LP as owner of the certain trademark registrations and applications, rather than the holder of the security interest. The documents submitted with the change name related to a change of name of the <u>Administrative Agent</u>, not to a change of name of the record <u>owners</u> of the certain trademark registrations and applications.

Upon learning of this error, I contacted Lanai Butler of the Assignment Recordation Branch on April 13, 2017. Ms. Butler advised that the nature of conveyance on the cover sheet of the March 8 submission should have been identified as "Security Interest Change of Name", not "Change of Name". Ms. Butler further advised that this error should be corrected by submitting a Corrective Assignment indicating that the nature of conveyance on the cover sheet should have been identified as "Security Interest Change of Name", not "Change of Name". On April 19, 2017, I spoke to Michele Carter of the Assignment Recordation Branch. Ms. Carter indicated that the nature of conveyance should be identified as "Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership" instead of "Security Interest Change of Name".

Therefore, we are currently submitting a Corrective Assignment requesting that the nature of conveyance of the original submission be correctly identified as "Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership". We respectfully request that the USPTO update its

CHAR2\1900594v1

trademark database to reflect that the Administrative Agent, and <u>not</u> the owners of the certain trademark registrations and applications, has changed its name to Madryn Health Partners, LP

Please contact our office as indicated above should you have any further questions regarding the requested Corrective Assignment.

Sincerely,

/Peter B. Stewart/ [Electronic Signature]

Peter B. Stewart

PBS:rhp

CHAR2\1900594v1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "VISIUM HEALTHCARE

PARTNERS, LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VISIUM HEALTHCARE

PARTNERS, LP" TO "MADRYN HEALTH PARTNERS, LP", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:43

5475080 8100 SR# 20171002445

O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joffray W. Guillick, Secretary of Stelo

Authentication: 202062048

Date: 02-17-17

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

| State of Delaware | Secretary of State |
| Division of Corporations |
| Delivered 11:43 AM 02/17/2017 |
| FILED 11:43 AM 02/17/2017 |
| SR 20171002445 - File Number 5475080

VISIUM HEALTHCARE PARTNERS, LP

THIS Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Visium Healthcare Partners, LP (the "Partnership"), dated as of February 17, 2017, has been duly executed and is being filed by Madryn Health Advisors, LP, as general partner, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 17-210, to amend and restate the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership, which was filed on April 20, 2015, with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Certificate").

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. <u>Name of Limited Partnership</u>. The name of the limited partnership is Madryn Health Partners, LP (the "Partnership").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Agent</u>. The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is: c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name and address of the Partnership's registered agent for service of process is: The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 3. <u>General Partner's Name and Address</u>. The name of the sole general partner is Madryn Health Advisors, LP. The business address of the sole general partner is: c/o Madryn Asset Management, LP, 140 E 45th Street, 15th Floor, Suite D, New York, NY 10017.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2437/17781-002 CURRENT/70897620v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole general partner has executed this Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the date first written above.

MADRYN HEALTH ADVISORS, LP

By: Madryn Health Advisors GP, LLC,

its general partner

Name: Avinash Amin

Title: Member

[Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership - Madryn Health Partners, LP]